Cla-Val Refueling Nozzle
347GFMODEL
347GF Nozzle
Connection View
The Cla-Val 347GF Nozzle is designed in accordance
with SAE AS5877 and is constructed entirely of
aluminum and stainless steel, with fuel resistant
Nitrile, Acetal and Polyurethane seals. All aluminum

347GF-7 G S V M 1 0 0 Q D V 2 5
347GF Nozzle Refueling Nozzle
Model Numbering Scheme
Available Options for Model 347GF
It is easy to customize a 347GF Refueling Nozzle to meet special requirements. Complete model numbers always begin with
"347GF". Add your option selections to this base model number, following the flow chart above from left to right.  See example below.
Create Complete Model Numbers for Various Applications
M MALE QUICK DISCONNECT ADAPTER
40 40 MESH STRAINER
60 60 MESH STRAINER
100 100 MESH STRAINER
QD STANDARD QUICK DISCONNECT
QDV DRY BREAK QUICK DISCONNECT
SBV 349GF STRAINER BALL VALVE
B BLANK SBV INSPECTION COVER
G GLASS   SBV INSPECTION COVER
20 2-INCH NPT THREADS
20B 2-INCH BSPP THREADS
25 2.5-INCH NPT THREADS
25B 2.5-INCH BSPP THREADS
30 3-INCH NPT THREADS
30B 3-INCH BSPP THREADS
100 MESH STRAINER
GROUNDING CABLE
7-DEGREE HANDLES
2.5” BSPP THREADED
CONNECTION
55 PSI HOSE END REGULATOR
WITH SWIVEL CONNECTION
STOWAGE BAR
347GF-C S R 5 C 1 0 0 S B V G 2 5 B
100 MESH STRAINER
CIRCULAR HANDLE
STRAINER BALL VALVE
C CIRCULAR HANDLE
H STANDARD HANDLES
L LONG HANDLES
7 STANDARD HANDLES WITH 7° BEND
15 STANDARD HANDLES WITH 15° BEND
G GROUNDING CABLE
V VACUUM BREAKER
S STOWAGE BAR
R3C 35 PSIG HOSE END REGULATOR WITH SWIVEL CONNECTION
R4C 45 PSIG HOSE END REGULATOR WITH SWIVEL CONNECTION
R5C 55 PSIG HOSE END REGULATOR WITH SWIVEL CONNECTION
R3 35 PSIG HOSE END REGULATOR WITH FLANGED OUTLET
R4 45 PSIG HOSE END REGULATOR WITH FLANGED OUTLET
R5 55 PSIG HOSE END REGULATOR WITH FLANGED OUTLET
D-3C D-3 MALE QD INLET WITH SWIVEL CONNECTION
D-3CR D-3 MALE QD INLET WITH FLANGED CONNECTION
Operating Temperature Range -40° to 130° F
GLASS   SBV INSPECTION COVER